Undeliverable envelope returned from the U.S. Post Office.

Address is consistent with the Master Commission Directory or the Case Management System.

State of Florida

Hublic Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

047J82004132

\$00.449

5/29/2009

Mailed From 32399

US POSTAGE

RECEIVED-FPSC

19 JUN -8 AM 9: 45

COMMISSION

CLERK

1503

090264 PSC-09-0365-PAA-TJ 05233.09

Globaltron Communications Corporation

Kenneth Jacobi, Esq.

100 North Biscayne Blvd., Suite 2500

Miami FL 33132-2306

NIXIE 331

00 06/04/09

RETURN TO SENDER NOT DELIVERABLE AS ADDRESSED

BC: 32399085099

ko687-02682-29-36

հովհաննականուն անում անում անհաննային

33132+**3285**900850

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

05749 JUN-88

FPSC-COMMISSION OF ERR

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0365-PAA-TI
DOCKET NOS. 090262-TI, 090263-TI, 090264-TI, 090266-TI, 090274-TI, 090283-TI, 090285-TI
PAGE 2

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK082, issued to Empire One Telecommunications, Incorporated, for apparent second-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK107, issued to DG-TEC, LLC, for apparent second-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK131, issued to Lyca Tel, LLC, for apparent second-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 090283-TI ORDER NO. ISSUED:

DOCKET NO. 090284-TI

DOCKET NO. 090285-TI ORDER NO. PSC-09-0365-PAA-TI ISSUED: May 27, 2009

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER IMPOSING PENALTIES AND COLLECTION COSTS, AND REQUIRING PAYMENT OF DELINQUENT REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES, OR CANCELING INTRASTATE INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF AND REGISTRATION FOR VIOLATION OF SECTION 364.336, FLORIDA STATUTES, AND RULE 25-4.0161, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

BY THE COMMISSION:

NOTICE is hereby given by the Florida Public Service Commission that the action discussed herein is preliminary in nature and will become final unless a person whose interests are substantially affected files a petition for a formal proceeding, pursuant to Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code.

Pursuant to Rule 25-4.0161(10), Florida Administrative Code, telecommunications companies that fail to pay the Regulatory Assessment Fee, including any statutory late payment charges, within 15 days after receiving a delinquent notice, shall be automatically penalized \$500 for a first offense, \$1,000 for a second offense, and \$2,000 for a third offense. The penalty amounts include collection costs. If an entity fails to pay the Regulatory Assessment Fee in full,

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TJ270, issued to United Telecom, LLC d/b/a UTLC LLC, for apparent second-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TJ478, issued to World Business Center, Inc., for apparent second-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TJ503, issued to Globaltron Communications Corporation, for apparent second-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TJ588, issued to QX Telecom LLC d/b/a WQ Long Distance, for apparent second-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TJ818, issued to Dial-Around Telecom, Inc., for apparent second-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 090262-TI

DOCKET NO. 090263-TI

DOCKET NO. 090264-TI

DOCKET NO. 090266-TI

DOCKET NO. 090274-TI